Authorize A Lease Amendment Between The City Of Oakland And The Oakland School 

For The Arts (OSA) To Add The 4,503 Square Foot Ground Floor Former Restaurant 

Space At 1805 Telegraph Avenue (Fox Theater) For Improvement And Use As A Retail 

Store, Art Gallery, And Radio Station At A Rate Of Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty 

Seven Dollars And Fifty Cents ($2,687.50) Per Month Until June 30, 2025 And Then Four 

Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars And Twenty Five Cents ($4,377.25) Per 

Month Through June 30, 2026; (2) Making Findings That The Lease Amendment For 

Below Fair Market Value Is In The Best Interest Of The City;

[...]

Committee to be heard 10/22/2024

3.9 Subject: DVP Grant From Kaiser

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From 

Kaiser Permanente Through An East Bay Donor-Advised Fund In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) For The Period Of 

October 1, 2024, To September 30, 2027; (2) Adding Four (4) Full-Time Equivalent 

(FTE) Case Manager I Positions In The Department Of Violence Prevention For The 

Period Of January 1, 2025, To September 30, 2027, In An Amount Not To Exceed One 

Million Seven Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($1,740,256) And 

Allocating Grant Funds For This Purpose; (3) Adding One (1) FTE Violence Prevention 

Services Supervisor  Position In The Department Of Violence Prevention For The Period 

Of January 1, 2025, To September 30, 2027, In An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred 

Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($555,534) And Allocating Grant 

Funds For This Purpose; (4) Adding One (1) FTE Violence Prevention Services Manager 

Position, Or In The Alternative, One (1) FTE Violence Prevention Program Planner 

Position, In The Department Of Violence Prevention For The Period Of January 1, 2025, 

To September 30, 2027, In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred Thirty-Seven 

Thousand Seventy-Seven Dollars ($837,077) And Allocating Grant Funds For This 

Purpose; And (5)Authorizing The City Administrator To Oversee The Distribution Of Up 

To Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000) In Grant Funds As Stipends And 

Incentives To Support Residents In Meeting Basic Needs And Reducing Risk For 

Violence

25-0132

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Safety Committee to 

be heard 10/22/2024

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE SEPTEMBER 24, 2024 FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT

[...]

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard 

10/1/2024

3.23 Subject: West Oakland Community Fund Grant Agreement Award

From: Economic Workforce Development Department And Councilmember Fife

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The Disbursement Of Up To Two 

Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000) From The West Oakland 

Community Fund (Community Fund) To Award A Grant To The Rose Foundation For 

Communities And The Environment (Rose Foundation) To Administer A Grant Making 

Program Consistent With The Intent Of The Community Fund; (2) Awarding A Grant To 

The Rose Foundation In An Amount Up To Two Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,400,000) For That Purpose; And (3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate 

And Enter Into A Grant Agreement With The Rose Foundation For Up To An Eight-Year 

Term With Authority To Subsequently Extend The Term In Two Year Increments Until The 

Grant Funds Are Exhausted